DTM Round 7 Red Bull Ring presented by VKB Bank ADAC

ADAC GT Masters Road to DTM Champion 2025 14 September 2025 15:10
Race 2

Driver Classification

Provisional
Lausitizring IZandvoort |Nijrburgring |Sa|zburgring Red Bull Ring Hockenheimring
Rank | Name, Nation Total Q1 R1f Q2] R2Penalf Q1f R1 Q2 R2Penalff Q1 R1| Q2 R2Penalf Q1| R1 Q2] R2Penalf Q1 R1 Q2 R2Penaltf Q1] R1l Q2 R2[Penalt
b b Yl b b b
1 | Wiebelhaus Finn (DEU) 210.0] 90 =200 13.0 10| 70 200| 100| 250 100 100 200 200| 100[ 250
2 | Owega Salman (DEU) 201.0 200[ 90| 130 40 110 90[ 200 250[ 10 100 90| 200 70| 200 25.0
3 | Fourie Leyton (ZAF) 172.0| 60| 100 9.0 200| 60| 250 50/ 90 13.0 10| 100 250 80| 60 9.0
4 | Birch Simon (DNK) 158.0 250[ 70| 250 70| 80 60| -10 10| 70[ 30 160 80| 7.0 40[ 90 16.0
5 | Holzem Sandro (DEU) 154.0 60| 60 80 50| 160 50 100 80[ 60 -10 200 70| 160 90| 130 200
6 | Fach Alexander (CHE) 1450| 70| 130 7.0 40/ 90| 100 -10| 70| 250 16.0 90| 60 1.0 70| 70 80
7 | Pichler Leo (AUT) 144.0| 50| 250 250 80| 40| 60| -10| 10 110 30 50| 160 7.0 90 40| 160
8 | Holzem Juliano (DEU) 141.0| 20| 60 80| -10 16.0 50 80[ 100 6.0 70| 200 16.0 130 60| 200 -10
9 | Reis Max (DEU) 139.0| 30| 160 30| 60| 100 11.0 10.0| 130 200 50| 50[ 80 160| 80| 110
10 | Zulauf Finn (DEU) 135.0| 100 40 250 100 130 60 160 9.0 130 60| 100 30| 100
11 | Primm Simon Connor (DEU) 132.0 40 80 40| 90| 250 13.0 160|  60[ 90 80| 130 10.0 100| 20
12 | Hantke Nico (DEU) 121.0| 10| 110 200 60| 80| 80 40| 70 1.0 100| 250 10.0
13 | Coseteng Eduardo (PHI) 115.0 70| 50 100 130 30[ 200| -10[ 20| 50 10.0 40 70 130 -10| 50| 80 60| -10
14 | Wiskirchen Moritz (DEU) 114.0| 80| 80 16.0 30| 50| 90 30| 60 8.0 60| 250 50 50 70
15 | Kalus Niklas (DEU) 98.0 16.0| 100 100|  20[ 110 30| 50 8.0 60| 160 110
16 | Gjerdrum Emil (NOR) 92.0 9.0 6.0 100 70 160 -30 80| 50[ 50 20| 80 10| 30| 50
17 | Fetzer Dennis (DEU) 87.0| 40 1.0 9.0 7.0 7.0 90| 40[ 90 50 90| 130
18 | Schumacher David (DEU) 41.0 130(  90[ 200{ -10
19 | Hiitter Tim (AUT) 28.0 40 40| 40 10| 10 6.0 20| 40 40
20 | Ladniak Szymon (POL) 22.0 50 50| 10[ 40 40 40( 10
21 | Moulin Baptiste (BEL) 17.0 80| 50 40
22 | Gjerdrum Storm (NOR) 9.0 30[ 60
23 | Rappange Dante (NLD) 9.0 501 40
24 | de Oliveira Guilherme (PRT) 0.0
24 | Dorr Ben (DEU) 0.0

Page 1/ 1 printed: 14.9.2025 - 18:01
] DRUCK =1
Tmatosit 1D BWT BN oiscoliiasll [Fmees i  bmss ver: 10



